sampled different rodent communities within and around human settlements in Northern 23 

Senegal, an area subjected to major environmental transformations associated with global 24 

changes.  Herein, we conducted an epidemiological study on their bacterial communities. 25 

One hundred and seventy-one (171) invasive and native rodents were captured, 50 26 

from outdoors trapping sites and 121 rodents from indoors habitats, consisting on 5 species. 27 

DNA of thirteen pathogens have been successfully screened on the rodent’s spleens. We 28 

found: 2.3% of positive spleens to Piroplasmida and amplified one which gives a potentially 29